## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8064392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK	07/17/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUESIGHT, INC. (F/K/A KIT CHECK, INC.)			
Street Address:	1800 DUKE ST.			
Internal Address:	STE. 108			
City:	ALEXANDRIA			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22134			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8990099
Patent Number:	9058412
Patent Number:	9058413
Patent Number:	9037479
Patent Number:	9805169
Patent Number:	9734294
Patent Number:	9367665
Patent Number:	11139075
Patent Number:	9171280
Patent Number:	9582644
Patent Number:	10083766
Patent Number:	10600513
Patent Number:	10930393
Patent Number:	9449296
Patent Number:	11017352
Application Number:	16985594
Application Number:	17807689
Application Number:	17448310
Application Number:	17325923

PATENT REEL: 064303 FRAME: 0585

508017242

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18154646
Application Number:	18301934
Application Number:	18151096

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be t

**Phone:** 3128622272

**Email:** carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: CARRIE ROSENBURG
Address Line 1: KIRKLAND AND ELLIS

Address Line 2: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE ROSENBURG
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Rosenburg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page1.tif

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page2.tif

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page3.tif

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page4.tif

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page5.tif

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page6.tif

source=Western Alliance Bank to Bluesight Termination and Release of Grant of Security in Intellectual Property#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 064303 FRAME: 0586

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("Release") dated as of July 17, 2023, made by Western Alliance Bank (the "Lender") in favor of Bluesight, Inc. (f/k/a Kit Check, Inc.) (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or the Security Agreement referred to therein, as the context may require.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Grantor and any Subsidiaries that become a party thereto have executed and delivered a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Lender.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2021 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") with the Lender, notice of which was recorded on October 14, 2021 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7452, Frame 0233.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest in all right, title, and interest of the Grantor in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the trademarks registrations and applications listed in <u>Schedule II</u> hereto and the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule II</u> hereto.

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release the Security Agreement, including to terminate and release the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and its security interest in all right, title, and interest of the Grantor in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Lender, hereby releases, terminates, discharges and cancels its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral. If and to the extent that the Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in, to, or under any Intellectual Property Collateral under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Lender hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor (or its designee) to file this Release and authorizes and requests the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority.

Error! Unknown document property name.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California.

[signatures on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as the Lender

By: Lastey facerese.
Name: Early Paonessa
Title: Ayp

[Signature Page to Release]

Error! Unknown document property name.

Schedule I

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
KIT CHECK	86/620339	4943210	05-May-2015	19-Apr-2016
KIT CHECK (design)	86/620349	4880372	05-May-2015	05-Jan-2016
BLUESIGHT	87/545124	5944634	27-Jul-2017	24-Dec-2019
BLUESIGHT	97/621865		06-Oct-2022	~~~
BLUESIGHT INSIGHTS	90/458463	6560599	11-Jan-2021	16-Nov-2021
PRESCRIPTIVE INTELLIGENCE	87/587733	6102458	29-Aug-2017	14-Jul-2020
PRESCRIPTIVE INTELLIGENCE	87/981580	5863982	29-Aug-2017	17-Sep-2019
ANESTHESIA CHECK	86/620363	4943211	05-May-2015	19-Apr-2016
ANESTHESIA CHECK	86/620363	4870412	05-May-2015	15-Dec-2015
MEDICATION INTELLIGENCE	90/458463	Artes as	09-Jan-2021	wax x

# Schedule II

# U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

Patent	Issue Date /	Pub. No.	Pub Date
Number /	Filing Date		
Application Number			
8,990,099	03/24/15	2013/0035950	02/07/13
13/554342	07/20/12		
************		**************************************	
		2015/0142467	05/21/15
14/603730	01/23/15	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
,,,,,,,,,		***************************************	
4	•	2015/0142468	05/21/15
14/603828	01/23/15		
<u>}</u>		***************************************	
	i	2015/0142469	05/21/15
14/603962	01/23/15		
3	}	2015/0235005	08/20/2015
14/701958	05/01/15		
<u> </u>			
ì	08/04/15	2015/0339622	11/26/2015
14/818101			
	***************************************		***************************************
		2015/0339623	11/26/2015
14/818113	08/04/15		
		2018/0039758	2/8/2018
15/787/204	10/18/17		
02/01/01/1			
90/014344	7/25/2019	NO 300 Ga.	us same
00/01/016	505000	***************************************	
90/014345	7/25/2019	***	000
00/01/12/2	7/20/2010		
90/014343	//26/2019	MEAN	
00/01/2/47	7/20/2010		
<del>20/01434</del> /	//29/2019	20 TA TA	Yerrs
90/01/246	7/26/2010		
20/014240	7720/2019	ann	RO JOUR
0 171 280	10/27/15	2015/0161559	06/11/15
	3	2013/0101330	W(11/13
	Application Number 8,990,099	Application Number         Number           8,990,099   13/554342         07/20/12           9,058,412   14/603730         06/16/15   01/23/15           9,058,413   14/603828         01/23/15           9,037,479   05/19/15   01/23/15         01/23/15           9,805,169   10/31/17   14/701958   05/01/15         05/01/15           9,734,294   14/818101         08/04/15   14/818113   08/04/15           11,139,075   10/05/21   15/787204   10/18/17         10/18/17   10/18/17           90/014344   7/25/2019   7/25/2019         90/014343   7/26/2019   7/26/2019           90/014346   7/26/2019   7/26/2019         91/71,280   10/27/15	Application Number         03/24/15 07/20/12         2013/0035950           8,990,099 13/554342         03/24/15 07/20/12         2013/0035950           9,058,412 14/603730         06/16/15 01/23/15         2015/0142467           9,058,413 14/603828         06/16/15 01/23/15         2015/0142468           9,037,479 14/603962         05/19/15 01/23/15         2015/0142469           9,3805,169 14/701958         10/31/17 05/01/15         2015/0235005           9,734,294 14/818101         08/04/15         2015/0339622           11,139,075 15/787204         10/05/21 10/18/17         2018/0039758           11,739,075 15/787204         10/18/17         2018/0039758           90/014344         7/25/2019            90/014345         7/25/2019            90/014346         7/26/2019            90/014346         7/26/2019            91/71,280         10/27/15         2015/0161558

5

Error! Unknown document property name.

£	,,		***************************************	
MEDICATION	9,582,644	2/28/17	2016/0132649	05/12/16
TRACKING	14/876533	10/06/15		
MEDICATION	15/426302	2/7/2017	2017/0212993	07/27/2017
TRACKING	10,083,766	09/25/18		
MEDICATION	16/103001	8/14/2018	2019/0115098	4/18/2019
TRACKING	10,600,513	3/24/2020		
MEDICATION	16/822459	3/18/2020	2020/0357509	11/12/20
TRACKING	10,930,393	2/23/2021	202010001000	11/12/20
MEDICATION	17/177914	44244	2021/0241891	08/05/21
TRACKING	11/11/91%	A.A.T.A.A.	2021/0241071	06/03/21
MANAGEMENT	9,449,296	9/20/16	2014/0372145	12/18/14
OF PHARMACY	,	3	2014/03/2143	12/18/14
:	14/472410	08/29/14		
KITS USING				
MULTIPLE				
ACCEPTANCE				
CRITERIA FOR				
PHARMACY KIT				
SEGMENTS		***************************************		
MANAGEMENT	11,017,352	05/25/2021	2017/0132734	5/11/2017
OF PHARMACY	15/269371	9/19/2016		
KITS USING				
MULTIPLE				
ACCEPTANCE				
CRITERIA FOR				
PHARMACY KIT				
SEGMENTS				
SELECTIVE	16/985594	8/5/2020	2021/0043291	2/11/21
DISTRIBUTION			2022,00,000	and a Li and
OF PHARMACY				
ITEM DATA				
FROM				
PHARMACY ITEM				
TRACKING				
SYSTEM				
IDENTIFYING	17/807689	5/30/2023	2023/0111783	4/19/0000
DISCREPANCIES	1//00/003		2023/0111/83	4/13/2023
<u> </u>		6/17/2022		
BETWEEN				
EVENTS FROM				
DISPARATE				
SYSTEMS				
	17/448310	9/21/2021	2022/0238219	07/28/2022
OF PHARMACY				
KITS				
MANAGEMENT	17/325923	5/20/2021	2021/0383323	12/09/21
OF PHARMACY				
KITS USING				
MULTIPLE				
ACCEPTANCE				
CRITERIA FOR				

PHARMACY KIT SEGMENTS				
MEDICATION TRACKING	18/154646	1/13/2023	~~	W-9-76
IDENTIFYING DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EVENTS FROM DISPARATE SYSTEMS	18/301934	4/17/2023		
SELECTIVE DISTRIBUTION OF PHARMACY ITEM DATA FROM PHARMACY ITEM TRACKING SYSTEM	18/151096	1/6/2023	~~~	

**RECORDED: 07/18/2023**